



# भारत का राजपत्र The Gazette of India

असाधारण  
EXTRAORDINARY

भाग III—खण्ड 4  
PART III—Section 4

प्राधिकार से प्रकाशित  
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

सं. 61 ]  
No. 61]

नई दिल्ली, शुक्रवार, जुलाई 23, 1999/श्रावण 1, 1921  
NEW DELHI, FRIDAY, JULY 23, 1999/SRAVANA 1, 1921

भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान परिषद्

शुद्धिपत्र

नई दिल्ली, 24 जून, 1999

एम. सी. आई.- 35(1)/99-मेडी.—आयुर्विज्ञान तथा शल्य विज्ञान स्नातक के वार्षिक 50 प्रवेश के लिए न्यूनतम अपेक्षा विनियम, 1999 (भारत के राजपत्र भाग-III, खण्ड-4, असाधारण संस्करण दिनांक 29-4-99 को प्रकाशित) संबंधी शुद्धिपत्र।

1. पृष्ठ-4 स्तम्भ-2 पंक्ति 4 मद (च) 2 में—“2. सह-प्रोफेसर—एक कक्ष (15 वर्ग मी.)” शब्दों, अंकों और कोष्ठकों को निम्नलिखित से प्रतिस्थापित किया जाए :—  
“2. सह-प्रोफेसर/रीडर—एक कक्ष (15 वर्ग मी. क्षेत्र)”
2. पृष्ठ-10 पंक्ति 35-36 “प्रत्याशी को” शब्दों के बाद और “डिग्री अर्हता” से पूर्व “विद्या वाचस्पति (पी एच डी)” शब्द अन्तःस्थापित करें।
3. पृष्ठ-14 पंक्ति 2, 3, 4 (10) विकिरण-चिकित्सा विभाग (वैकल्पिक) शीर्ष के अन्तर्गत क्र. सं. 1, 2, 3, को निम्नानुसार पढ़ा जाए :—  
“1. प्रोफेसर } 1  
2. रीडर } ]  
3. प्राध्यापक } 1”

डा. एम. सचदेवा, सचिव

[ विज्ञापन-3/4/असा./100/99 ]

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

CORRIGENDUM

New Delhi, the 24th June, 1999

MCI-35(1)/99-Med.—Corrigendum to the Minimum Standard Requirements for 50 MBBS Admissions Annually Regulations, 1999 (Published in the Gazette of India, Part III, Section 4, Extraordinary Issue dated 29-4-1999).

1. Page 38	Line 20	For the brackets and letter "(G)" read "(F)".
2. Page 39	Line 3	In item (F) 2—for the words, letters, figures and brackets "2. Associate Prof.—one room (15 sq.m. area) each " substitute the following : "2. Associate Professor/Reader—one room (15 sq. m. area)".
3. Page 39	Line 15	For the word "Histopathology" read "Histopathology".
4. Page 40	Line 20	Insert the word "as" after the words "shall be".
5. Page 52	Lines 7-8	Insert the letters "Ph.D." after the words "candidates must require" and before the words "degree qualification".
6. Page 60	Lines 23, 24 & 25	Under the heading (10) Department of Radiotherapy (Optional.) for entries Nos. 1, 2, 3 read as follows :- "1. Professor } 1 2. Reader } } 3. Lecturer } 1"

Dr. M. SACHDEVA, Secy.

[ADVT./3/4/Exty./100/99]

### शुद्धिपत्र

नई दिल्ली, 24 जून, 1999

एम. सी. आई.- 35( 1 )/99-मेडी.—आयुर्विज्ञान तथा शल्य विज्ञान स्नातक के वार्षिक 100 प्रवेश के लिए न्यूनतम अपेक्षा विनियम, 1999 ( भारत के राजपत्र भाग-III, खण्ड-4, असाधारण संस्करण दिनांक 29-4-99 को प्रकाशित) संबंधी शुद्धिपत्र:—

पृष्ठ-108 पंक्ति-16 मद (च) में, "2. सह प्रोफेसर—एक पक्ष ( 15 वर्ग मी. प्रत्येक" शब्दों, अंकों और कोष्ठकों को निम्नलिखित से प्रतिस्थापित किया जाए:—

"2. सह-प्रोफेसर/रीडर—एक कक्ष ( 15 वर्ग मी. क्षेत्र)"

पृष्ठ-114 पंक्ति 39 "प्रत्याशी को" शब्दों के बाद और "डिग्री अर्हता" शब्दों से पूर्व "विद्या वाचस्पति" ( पी एच. डी. )" शब्द अन्तःस्थापित किया जाए।

डा. एम. सचदेवा, सचिव

[ विज्ञापन-3/4/असा./100/99 ]

### CORRIGENDUM

New Delhi, the 24th June, 1999

MCI-35(1)/99-Med.—Corrigendum to the Minimum Standard Requirements for 100 MBBS Admissions Annually Regulations, 1999 (published in the Gazette of India Part III, Section 4, Extraordinary Issue Dated 29-4-1999).

Page 145	Line 6	In item (F), for the words, letters, figures and brackets "2. Associate Prof.—One room (15 sq.m. area each)", substitute the following :- "2. Associate Professor/Reader—one room (15 sq. m. area)"
Page 145	Line 18	For the word "Histopathology", read "Histopathology".
Page 158	Lines 26-27	Insert the letters "Ph.D." after the words "candidates must require" and before the words "degree qualification".

Dr. M. SACHDEVA, Secy.

[ADVT./3/4/Exty./100/99]

## शुद्धिपत्र

नई दिल्ली, 24 जून, 1999

एम. सी. आई.- 35(1)/99-मेडी.—आयुर्विज्ञान तथा शल्य विज्ञान स्नातक के वार्षिक 150 प्रवेश के लिए न्यूनतम अपेक्षा विनियम, 1999 (भारत के राजपत्र भाग-III, खण्ड-4, असाधारण संस्करण दिनांक 29-4-99 को प्रकाशित) संबंधी शुद्धिपत्र।

पृष्ठ-215 पंक्ति 1	मद (च) में "2 सह-प्रोफेसर—एक कक्ष (15 वर्ग मी. प्रत्येक)" शब्दों, अंकों और कोष्ठकों को निम्नलिखित से प्रतिस्थापित किया जाए:- "2. सह-प्रोफेसर/रीडर—एक कक्ष (15 वर्ग मी. क्षेत्र)"
पृष्ठ-215 स्तम्भ 2 पंक्ति 6	(झ) रक्त बैंक कोष्ठक और अक्षर को (ज) रक्त बैंक पढ़ा जाए।
पृष्ठ-221 पंक्ति 27	"प्रत्याशी को" शब्दों के बाद और "डिग्री अर्हता" शब्दों से पूर्व "विद्या वाचस्पति (पी एच.डी.)" शब्द अन्तःस्थापित किया जाए।

डा. एम. सचदेवा, सचिव

[ विज्ञापन-3/4/असा./100/99 ]

## CORRIGENDUM

New Delhi, the 24th June, 1999

MCI-35(1)/99-Med.—Corrigendum to the Minimum Standard Requirements for 150 MBBS Admissions Annually Regulations, 1999 (Published in the Gazette of India Part III Section 4, Extraordinary Issue Dated 29-4-1999).

Page 247	Line 4	For the word "institutions" read "institution"
Page 251	Line 36	For the brackets and letter "(G)", read "(F)".
Page 252	Line 21	In item (F) for the words, letters & brackets "2. Associate Prof.—one room (15 sq m. area each)" substitute the following : "2. Associate Prof./Reader—one room (15 sq.m. area)."
Page 252	Line 34	For the word "Histopathology", read "Histopathology"
Page 253	Line 29	For the brackets and letter "(H)" read "(J)".
Page 257	Line 44	For brackets and letters "(b)", read "(c)".
Page 265	Lines 26-27	Insert the letters "Ph.D." after the words "candidates must require and before the words "degree qualification".

Dr. M. SACHDEVA, Secy.

[ADVT./3/4/Ext./100/99]

